
 

    Social Activities & Events Calendar  
Activities – June to December 2025 

Date Time Venue 

Winter Season 
Napier at Marewa 

Wednesdays 
at 6pm  

Remember Hi-Vis. Many also bring a torch.  

King’s birthday  Monday 2nd June 

Wed, 11th June 6 pm  Hot chip butties night at Marewa 

Friday 20th June 8:30 am Matariki 5.2, or 10.4 km run/ walk based at Pandora Pond followed by 
sausage sizzle TBC 

Wed 20th Aug   6pm Colour run/walk and then Hot chip butties night at Marewa 
Sun, 7th Sept 8.30am Father’s Day - Joint Club Run/walk from Park Island with cooked 

breakfast being provided by the Napier branch.  Cost:  $5.00. 
Wed, 17th Sept 6.00pm Gut Buster joint Club event from Marewa clubrooms. Trophy for nearest 

to their time; pizza to follow  
Wed, 24th Sept 6.00pm Last night at Marewa, Napier. 
Sun, 28th Sept Daylight saving starts 
Wed, 1st Oct 6.00 pm Daylight saving, so change of meeting venue on Wednesdays for Napier 

Back to Napier City Rovers at Park Island. 

Wed, 15th Oct 6.00pm 5km estimated event. Prizes for closest to estimated time 

Hawke’s Bay Anniversary Day and Labour Day weekend: Friday 24th October to Monday 27th October 

Sun, 26th Oct 
 

8.30am Fun run/walk from under the bridge at Clive along the walkway and back. 
Bring a plate, thermos etc for morning tea in the carpark.  

Wed, 19th Nov 6.00 pm Past captains (Stu’s) event. 

Wed, 3rd Dec  Hash house event 

Sun, 14th Dec 8.30am Hasting’s end of year run/walk.  
Meet at the Te Mata Peak Gates car park, just over the cattle stop. Xmas 
cake and other nibbles and cuppa will be provided 

Wed, 17th Dec 25 6.00pm Napier end of year run/walk. Followed by Xmas dinner 
Jan 14th ,2026 6.00pm Napier Commence back at Park Island! 

 

2025 Events 

Date  Venue 

Every Saturday 8am 
 
Sun 29th June 
Sat 2nd August 
Sun 21st September 
Sat 27th September 
Sun 9th November 
Sat 6th December 
 
 

 
 

Park run (Anderson Park, Taradale) 
Wear your Run walk T-shirt and send the photos for our Facebook page 
Wellington Marathon, Half Marathon, 10km 
Taupo Half Marathon, 10km, Marathon 
Hautuma Half Marathon, 10km to be confirmed. 
Cape Kidnappers Trail Run 
Mega Walk, date to be confirmed. 
Whanganui Marathon, Half Marathon, 10km  
 

 


